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(ThreeOptionalintheFirstYear) 

CreditFrameworkforFourYearMultidisciplinaryDegreeProgramwithMultipleEntryandMultipleExit  

Faculty of Science & Technology 
 

 

 

 
 

Year 

&Lev
el 

 

 
Sem 
ester 

Optional1 
(Fromthesame 

Faculty) 

Optional2 
(Fromthesame 

Faculty) 

Optional3 
(Fromthesame 

Faculty) 

Generic 
Elective 
(GE) 

(select from 

Basket 3 of 
Faculties other 
thanScienceand 

Technology) 

 

 
Vocational 
& Skill 
Enhanceme 
nt Course 

AbilityEnhancement 
Course (AEC) 

(Basket 4) 

Value Education 
Courses(VEC)/Indian 

KnowledgeSystem 
(IKS) 

(Basket5) 

(Commonacross all 
faculties) 

Field Work / 
Project/Internship/ 
OJT/Apprenticeship/ 
Case Study 

Or 
Co-curricularCourses 

(CCC) 

(Basket6forCCC) 

(Commonacrossall 
faculties) 

 

 

 
Credi 

ts 

 

 

 

Total 
Credits 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

 

 

 

1 
(4.5) 

 
I 

 
 

Opt 11 (T 2Cr) 
Opt 12(P 2Cr) 

4Credits 

 

Opt 21 (T 2Cr) 
Opt 22(P2Cr) 

4Credits 

 

Opt 31(T 2Cr) 
Opt 32(P 2Cr) 

4Credits 

 
 

GE1 
2Credits 

 

 
SEC 1 

2Credits 

 
AECENG 1 

(2Cr) 
ACEMIL1 

(2Cr) 
IKS(2Cr) 

6Credits 

 

 

 
-- 

 
22 

 

 

 
44 

 

II 

 

Opt 13(T 2Cr) 
Opt 14(T 2Cr) 

4Credits 

 

Opt 23 (T 2Cr) 
Opt 24(P 2Cr) 

4Credits 

 
Opt 33(T 2Cr) 

Opt 34(P 2Cr) 

4Credits 

 

GE2 
2Credits 

 
SEC 2 

2Credits 

AECENG 2 
(2Cr) 

ACEMIL2 
(2Cr) 

CI(2Cr) 
6Credits 

 
-- 

 
22 

 Cum. 
Cr. 

08 08 08 04 04 12 00 44 
 

Exitoption:UGCertificateinOpt1,Opt2andOpt3oncompletionof44creditsandadditional4creditsfromNSQF/ 

Internship 

 



 

 2 

(5.0) 

 

 

 

III 

Major 1(T-2cr) 

Major 2 (T-2cr) 

Major 3 (P-2cr) 

Major 4 (P-2cr) 

 
8 Credits 

 

Minor 1 
(T-2cr) 

Minor 2 

(P-2cr) 

4 Credits 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

GE 3 

2Credits 

 

 

VSC 1 

2Credits 

 

 
ACEENG3 (2Cr) 

ACEMIL3 

(2Cr) 

 

4Credits 

 

CCC(2Cr) 

(NCC/NSS/SPT/ 
CLS/ 

HWS/YGE/FIT) 

2Credits 

 

 

22 
 

 

 

 

88 

 

 

IV 
Major 5 (T-2cr) 

Major 6 (T-2cr) 

Major 7 (P-2cr) 

Major 8 (P-2cr) 

8 Credits 

Minor 1 
(T-2cr) 

Minor 2 

(P-2cr) 

4 Credits 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

GE 4 

2Credits 

 

 

VSC 2 

2Credits 

 
ACEENG4 (2Cr) 

ACEMIL4 (2Cr) 

EVS (2Cr) 

6Credits 

 

--- 

 

22 

  

Cr 24 16 08 08 08 22 02 
88 

 

Exit option: UG Diploma in Major and Minor on completion of 88 credits and additional 4 credits NSQF/ 

Internship in Major Subject 



 

 

 

 

 

3 
(5.5) 

 
V 

Major19(T 3Cr) 
Major20(T3Cr) 
Major21(T2Cr) 

Major 22 (P 2Cr) 
Major 23 (P 2Cr) 

12 Credits 

 
Major 

E1 

4 Credits 

 

 

 
 

-- 

  

 
-- 

VSC3 

2 Credits 

 

 
-- 

 
FP 

4 Credits 

 
22 

 

 

 

 

132 

 

 
VI 

Major24(T3Cr) 
Major25(T 3Cr) 
Major26(T2Cr) 
Major27(P 2Cr) 
Major28(P2Cr) 

12Credits 

 
Major 

E2 
 4 Credits 

 

  

-- 

 
 

 

-- 

OJT 
4 Credits 

 
22 

 
-- 

VSC4 

2Credits 

  

 

 
Cr. 56 16 08 08 4+ 8 =12 22 04+08  

132 

Exit option: B.Sc.(Bachelor in Science) with Major in DSC and Minor in DSM 
 



 

4 

(6.0) 

 
 

VII 

Major29(T4Cr) 

Major30(T4Cr) 

Major31(T 2Cr) 

Major32(P4Cr) 

 

Major E1 

Major E2 

4Cr 

 
RM 
4Cr 

  

 

 
-- 

 

 

 
-- 

 

 

 
-- 

 

 

 
-- 

22 
 

 

44 
 

 
VIII 

Major33(T4Cr) 

Major34(T4Cr) 

Major35(T 2Cr) 

Major36(P4Cr) 

 

MajorE3 

Major E4 

4Cr 

 

 
 

-- 

  

 
 

-- 

 

 
 

-- 

 

 
 

-- 
OJT 
4Credits 

 
22 

Cum 
Cr 

Honours:92 16+4 08 
 

08 
VSC-8, 

SEC-4 

AEC-8,MIL-8 
VEC-4,IKS-2 

16 
  

176 

Exit option: B.Sc. (Hons) with Major in DSC and Minor in DSM 
 

4 
(6.0) 

 
 

VII 

Major29(T3Cr) 

Major30(T3Cr) 

Major31(T4Cr) 

10Credits 

 
MajorE1 

Major E2 

4Cr 

RM 

4 Cr 

  

 

 

-- 

 

 

 

-- 

 

 

 

-- 

 

Research Project 

RP1 
4Credits 

 

 

 

22 

 

 

 

44 
 

 

VIII 

Major29(T3Cr) 

Major30(T3Cr) 

Major31(T4Cr) 

10 Credits 

 

MajorE3 

Major E4 

4Cr 

 

 
 

-- 

  

 

 
-- 

 

 

 
-- 

 

 

 
-- 

Research Project 

RP2 
8Credits 

 

 
 

22  

Exit option: B.Sc.(Hons with Research) in DSC and Minor in DSM 
  

Total 
Credits 

 

Major-92/84 
Minor1–16, 

RM-04 

 
Minor-2 
08 

 

GE-08 
VSC-8, 
SEC-6 

14 

AEC-8,MIL-8, 
VEC-4, IKS-2 

22 

CC-2,FP/CS-4, 
OJT-4, RP-12 

30 
176 

 


